
 

ODISHA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION, 
BHUBANESWAR 

No. 1707/OSRTC/IM(TR)-40/2023                   Date: 18/09/2023 

Request For Proposal (RFP) 

  The Chairman-Cum-Managing Director, Odisha State Road Transport 
Corporation (OSRTC), Bhubaneswar has invited a Request for Proposal (RFP) For 
Design, Manufacture and Supply of High-End Ultra Luxury Fully built in AC Buses for 
Managing Public Transport across Tier-III Routes with Comprehensive Annual 
Maintenance Contract (AMC) model through the e-tendering process. 

  The interested firms/ OEMs should upload their proposals online bids on 
the e-Nivida Portal may be obtained at: https://enivida.odisha.gov.in from Dt. 
21.09.2023 to Dt 26.10.2023 up to 3:00 PM and the same will be opened on Dt. 
26.10.2023 at 5:00 PM at OSRTC conference hall. 

For any doubt, agencies/ firms may contact Mr. Rashmi Pani on 9937567240 to 
address the issue during office hours. 

The details of the terms & conditions are available on the website www.osrtc.in, 
https://enivida.odisha.gov.in 

The Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

By order of the Chairman-cum-Managing Director, 

             

  -Sd- 
           General Manager(A), 
         OSRTC, Bhubaneswar 
  


